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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8961993

8944258

8926158

8938686

8918370

8930345

8921368

8924530

8924531

8946013

8924969

8948704

8925214

8941129

8942256

8923083

8945957

Case

ADAJE, OLUKAYODE SAMUEL

ALLEN, SADIE ESTELLA

BIRMINGHAM, DEREK

CHHILLAR, JATIN

CHRANOFSKY, NATHAN D

DOYLE, LUKE JAMES

FERRARI, SOFIA

GILL, PARAMDEEP SINGH

GILL, PARAMDEEP SINGH

INCE, ROBERT A

MACDIARMID, BEVERLY J

PESSOA, CARLOS

RANABHAT, PRASIDDHA

SAMPSON, HILARY RENE

SINGH, HARMANJOT

STEVENS, WAYNE EMERSON

UHLIG, THIES BENDIX

Name

1030191-1

1024795-1

992841-1

1025960-1

867740-3

1026102-1

1021792-1

998673-2

998673-2

591974-2

971050-2

668363-3

1021758-1

1025177-2

1027588-1

419-3

964122-6

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 122(4)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 123(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 22, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8930142

8948928

8950424

8925567

8932722

8923109

8923104

8946991

8949007

8949085

8915006

8925550

8948825

8956726

8926869

8926866

Case

ABU NABBOUT, HAZEM

AJJOUR, AHMED

AMITOJ SINGH, NONE

BARTKOW, JANUARY DAWN

BRINE, BRIANNA ANNIE

HASAN, MD ABID

HASAN, MD ABID

HOWLETT, FAITH P

LI, XIAO BIN

LI, XIAO BIN

MASSON, RILEY

NEERAJ, NEERAJ

PAVLOVIC, ZACHARY E

WOOD, JEFFREY KENNETH

YUILLE, OWEN JUDE

YUILLE, OWEN JUDE

Name

913045-3

497929-3

1028222-1

537612-4

1025772-1

1020672-1

1020672-1

1028507-1

671807-5

671807-5

1019789-1

1021382-2

1025410-1

643361-3

1023354-1

1023354-1

Person

MVA 133(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 200(3)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 175(3)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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