Ref: scheduled_cases

09-OCT-2025 14:04 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 22, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

ADI	IJĽ	Т
-----	-----	---

		_					Case
Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8961993	ADAJE, OLUKAYODE SAMUEL	1030191-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8944258	ALLEN, SADIE ESTELLA	1024795-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	•	
8926158	BIRMINGHAM, DEREK	992841-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8938686	CHHILLAR, JATIN	1025960-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918370	CHRANOFSKY, NATHAN D	867740-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930345	DOYLE, LUKE JAMES	1026102-1	MVA 70(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921368	FERRARI, SOFIA	1021792-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8924530	GILL, PARAMDEEP SINGH	998673-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8924531	GILL, PARAMDEEP SINGH	998673-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm		
8946013	INCE, ROBERT A	591974-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8924969	MACDIARMID, BEVERLY J	971050-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm		
8948704	PESSOA, CARLOS	668363-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925214	RANABHAT, PRASIDDHA	1021758-1	MVA 123(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8941129	SAMPSON, HILARY RENE	1025177-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942256	SINGH, HARMANJOT	1027588-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8923083	STEVENS, WAYNE EMERSON	419-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	-	
8945957	UHLIG, THIES BENDIX	964122-6	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		

Ref: scheduled_cases

09-OCT-2025 14:05 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 22, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

А	u	u	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8930142	ABU NABBOUT, HAZEM	913045-3	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8948928	AJJOUR, AHMED	497929-3	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950424	AMITOJ SINGH, NONE	1028222-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925567	BARTKOW, JANUARY DAWN	537612-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932722	BRINE, BRIANNA ANNIE	1025772-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923109	HASAN, MD ABID	1020672-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8923104	HASAN, MD ABID	1020672-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		
8946991	HOWLETT, FAITH P	1028507-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8949007	LI, XIAO BIN	671807-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	,	
8949085	LI, XIAO BIN	671807-5	MVA 175(3)		06:00 pm		
8915006	MASSON, RILEY	1019789-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm		
8925550	NEERAJ, NEERAJ	1021382-2	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	,	
8948825	PAVLOVIC, ZACHARY E	1025410-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8956726	WOOD, JEFFREY KENNETH	643361-3	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make	
8926869	YUILLE, OWEN JUDE	1023354-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm		
8926866	YUILLE, OWEN JUDE	1023354-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	